LIQUOR LICENSE PUBLIC CONVENIENCE OR NECESSITY REFERRAL

TO:	Planning Departme Phone No. (415) 55		DATE: March 2, 2021 AP Block/Lot Nos.: 1203/002_	
TO:	Police Department Inspector Georgia S Phone No. (415) 55	•	Zoning: RH-3 Quad: NW Team Record No.:	
Neigh for a r	borhood Services Coregular meeting in Ap	ommittee will tent oril of 2021.	weeks. The Public Safety and tatively schedule the PC or N hearing	
	Safety and Neighbo	orhood Services (March 19, 2021, to John Carroll, Committee Clerk. Phone No: 554-4445	
Appli	cant name:	Lucinda's Deli a	and More, LLC	
Busir	ness name:	Lucinda's Deli	& More	
Appli	cation address:	535 Scott Street San Francisco,		
Appli	cant contact info:	David Villa-Lob CLA Consulting 415-921-4192 david villalobo		
PLA	NNING REVIE	W : ☐ Appr	roval Denial	
Plann	ing Staff Contact:			
	Please print r	eview comm	nents on a trailing page.	
POL	ICE REVIEW: Please print re	☐ Appr eview comm	roval Denial nents in a trailing report.	

Attn: San Francisco Board of Supervisors City and County of San Francisco, Ca.

Re: 535 Scott Street (dba: Lucinda's Deli & More)

San Francisco, Ca. 94117

Type 20

Dear Honorable San Francisco Board of Supervisors,

RECEIVED
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
SAN FRANCISCO

7071 MAR ~ I PM 3: 35

34	
) 1	THE RESPONSE OF THE PARTY OF TH

My name is Ryan Chinchilla. I am the owner of Lucinda's Deli and More. I opened my business on memorial day of 2020 during the first few months of shelter in place. It began with just me as the only employee and through hard work and good luck my business has grown to include a few employees now. There is no doubt that the added revenue from the type 20 liquor license will help grow my business and in turn help me hire more employees. The added revenue will also help me fill out the market with more groceries and essential items so people can have more options to shop safely at. I think it goes without saying that California would also greatly appreciate the extra tax revenue too. It's been a tough year for small businesses but I hope to defy the odds by continuing to grow and provide a high quality product in a safe environment. I think that's something every neighborhood could use.

DAVID VILLA-LOBOS

Licensing-Permitting Specialist SF david villalobos@sbcglobal.net

CLA CONSULTING

Specializing In SF Liquor Licensing

P.O. Box 642201 San Francisco, CA. 94164 415-921-4192 415-559-6627

Respectfully
RYAN OHINCHICA

David J. Villa-Lobos, Licensing Agent

CLA Consulting P.O. Box 642201

San Francisco, Ca. 94164

415. 921.4192 David_villalobos@sbcglobal.net

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -SECTION 23958.4 B&P

Instructions
This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.

Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in holding file or applicant's district file.

Part 2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.

Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED B	Y ABC				
1. APPLICANT'S NAME					
LUCINDAS DELI AND MO		,			
2. PREMISES ADDRESS (Street number and nam			3.	LICENSE TYPE	
535 SCOTT ST SAN FRAN 4. TYPE OF BUSINESS	NCISCO, CA 94117-23	24		20	
Full Service Restaurant	Hofbrau/Cafeteria	Cocktail Lounge	1	Private Club	
X Deli or Specialty Restaurant	Comedy Club	Night Club		Veterans Club	
Cafe/Coffee Shop	Brew Pub	Tavern: Beer		Fraternal Club	
Bed & Breakfast:	Theater	Tavern: Beer & Wine		Wine Tasting Room	
Wine only All			C		
Supermarket	Membership Store	Service Station		Swap Meet/Flea Mark	cet
Liquor Store	Department Store	Convenience Market		Drive-in Dairy	
Drug/Variety Store	Florist/Gift Shop	Convenience Market w	/Gasoline	J. section of the control of	
Other - describe:					
5. COUNTY POPULATION	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENSE	ES IN COUNTY	7. RATIO OF LICENSE	ES TO POPULATION IN COL	NTY
3,778/883,869		On-Sale Off-Sale	1,132	On-Sal	e X Off-Sale
8. CENSUS TRACT NUMBER	9. NO. OF LICENSES ALLOWED	IN CENSUS TRACT	10. NO. OF LICENSES	S EXISTING IN CENSUS TRA	СТ
164	3	On-Sale X Off-Sale	5	On-Sal	e X Off-Sale
X Yes, the number of existing licenses No, the number of existing licenses 12. DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAINT X Yes (Go to Item #13)	es exceeds the number allowed s is lower than the number allow FAIN CRIME STATISTICS?				
13. CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER	No (Go to Item #20) 14. TOTAL NUMBER OF REPOR	TING DISTRICTS	15 TOTAL NUMBER C	OF OFFENSES IN ALL REPO	PTING DISTRICTS
642	654	TING DIGTNIGTO	15. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES IN ALL REPORTING DISTRICTS 55,022		
16. AVERAGE NO. OF OFFENSES PER DISTRIC		R OF OFFENSES	-1	OF OFFENSES IN REPORTI	IG DISTRICT
84.13	100.8		209		
19. IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRIM reporting districts within the jurisdiction of the location of the	cal law enforcement agency) In the reporting district equals or the reporting district is lower the one box) #11 <u>and</u> item #19, <u>Section 2395</u> It to bring this completed form to Im #11 <u>or</u> item #19, <u>and</u> the appl otel or other lodging establishme negrower's license, advise the <u>section and the appl</u> and wine (public premises) lice designated subordinate officer of	exceeds the total number in item #17 58.4 B&P does not apply to this o ABC when filing the application dicant is applying for a non-retainent as defined in Section 25503 applicant to complete Section 2 dicant is applying for an off-sale canse, or an on-sale general (put)	application, and no no. I license, a retail bor 3.16(b) B&P, or a retail bring the comp	na fide public eating pl tail license issued in co pleted form to ABC whe	will be needed ace license, a onjuction with a en filing the license, an on-
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY PREPARED BY (Name of Department Employee)					. /
jm					WB
ABC-245 (rev. 01-11)					

necessity would be served by the issu this area. You may attach a separate	uance of the license. Pleas		why issuance of anothe	
	·			

			andres and the second environmental security of the term which in the control of the control of the control of	
		AND		
Appendix and the second				
22. APPLICANT SIGNATURE		23. f	DATE SIGNED	
PART 3 - TO BE COMPLETED BY L	OCAL OFFICIALS (If box	#20c is checked)		
The applicant named on the reverse is an over-concentration of licenses and Code). Sections 23958 and 23958.4 governing body of the area in which the days of notification of a completed applease complete items #24 to #30 belietter on official letterhead stating whe	Jappying to a license to a lord a higher than average of of the Business and Profes he applicant premises are lord plication that public conven low and certify or affix an of either or not the issuance of	en alconlobeverages at a pre rime rate as defined in Section sions Code requires the Depar ocated, or its designated subor ience or necessity would be se ficial seal, or attach a copy of t the applied for license would s	dinates where undue of 23958.4 of the Busine; tment to deny the appli dinate officer or body, o crved by the issuance. the Council or Board re- erve as a public conver	ss and Professions cation unless the local determines within 90 solution or a signed nience or necessity.
24. WILL PUBLIC CONVENIENCE OR NECESSITY BE	E SERVED BY ISSUANCE OF THIS ALC			
	**	- 1 April 10 c		
Yes 25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	No	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.))
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu		See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.))
	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.))
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu		See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.))
	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.))
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)	
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)	
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)	
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached ((i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)	
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached (
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached (
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached (
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached (
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached (
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRED (may inclu	ude reasons for approval or denial of pu	See Attached (

APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE(S)

ABC 211 (6/99)

TO: Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET

STE 1230

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

(415) 356-6500

File Number: 622723

Receipt Number: 2658432

Geographical Code: 3800

Copies Mailed Date: December 8, 2020

State of California

Issued Date:

DISTRICT SERVING LOCATION: SAN FRANCISCO

1203/002

First Owner:

LUCINDAS DELI AND MORE LLC

NW

Name of Business:

LUCINDA'S DELI & MORE

RH-3

Location of Business:

535 SCOTT ST

2020-011375MIS

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117-2324

County:

SAN FRANCISCO

Is Premises inside city limits?

Yes

Census Tract:

0164.00

Mailing Address:(If different

from

premises address)

Type of license(s):

20

Dropping Partner: Yes

Transferor's license/name:

464889 / NUSA INC

License Type	Transaction Type	Master	Secondary LT And Count		
20 - Off-Sale Beer And Wine	PER/PRM	Y			
License Type	Transaction Description	Fee Code	Dup	Date	Fee
Application Fee	DBL TRF: PREMISES AND PERSON	NA	0	12/08/20	\$905.00
Application Fee	STATE FINGERPRINTS	NA	1	12/08/20	\$39.00
Application Fee	FEDERAL FINGERPRINTS	NA	1	12/08/20	\$24.00
20 - Off-Sale Beer And Wine	ANNUAL FEE	NA	0	12/08/20	\$400.00
				Total	\$1,368.00

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? No

Have you ever violated any provisions of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Act, or regulations of the Department pertaining to the Act?

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of SAN FRANCISCO

Date: December 8, 2020

Applicant Name(s)

LUCINDAS DELI AND MORE LLC

Approval is subject to the conditions of PC Sec. 102: areas devoted to the sale and display of alcoholic beverages in a General Grocery use are limited to 15% occupied floor area of the establishment. Exceeding 15% constitutes a change of use to a liquor store, which requires Conditional Use Authorization. Approval is also subject to the conditions of PC Sec. 186.

Recommend approval. Parcel 1203/002 within RH-3 (Residential-House, Three Family) Zoning District. Continuation of existing General Grocery use (d.b.a. Lucinda's Deli & More) permitted in a NC-1 Zoning District (PC. Sec. 710). Meets requirements for continued limited and nonconforming commercial use in a RH District per PC Sec. 186 (a)(1).

DA AMA

Gretel Gunther, Planner (NW Team)

December 17, 2020 Approved - Gretel Gunther San Francisco Planning 03/26/2021

2121 Time